
 

 

 

  STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 

  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

ROY COOPER  J. ERIC BOYETTE 
GOVERNOR   SECRETARY 
 

Mailing Address: 

NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

CONTRACT STANDARDS AND DEVELOPMENT 
1573 MAIL SERVICE CENTER 

RALEIGH, NC  27699-1573 

Telephone: (919) 707-7392 

Fax: (919) 250-4127 

 

Website: www.ncdot.gov 

Location: 

1020 BIRCH RIDGE DR. 

RALEIGH, NC 27610 
 

 

 

August 20, 2021 

 

Addendum No. 1 

RE: Contract # DE00315 

WBS # 48950.3.4 

F. A. # HSIP-3977 (002) 

Wake County (W-5805C)  
Intersection of SR 1820 (Lead Mine Road) at SR 1827 (Lynn Road) in Raleigh 
 

September 8, 2021 Letting  
 

To Whom It May Concern: 
 

Reference is made to the proposal form furnished to you on this project.  

 

The following revisions have been made to the proposal: 
 

Page No. Revisions 

Proposal Cover 
Corrected Date and Time of Bid Opening to September 8, 2021 at 

2:00 PM  
 

Please void the above listed pages your proposal and staple the revised pages thereto.  

 

The contract will be prepared accordingly. 
 

Sincerely, 

 
Michael J. Biedell, PE 

Division 5 Contract Engineer 

 

//mjb 

Attachments 
 

 

cc: Mr. Tracy Parrott, PE  
      

http://www.ncdot.gov/

